	~~~~~~	200		BERGLUNDS P9902 (
F074 PTO-1595	02-08-20	JUU	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
MRD 01.25.00			_	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \blacksquare$ To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	1012614	54	attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				ceiving party(ies):
				sor Technologies AB
Per-Erik FAGERMAN		_		
		memary		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
🖾 Assignment 🔲 t	Merger	Street Ac	kdress: <u>Tekn</u>	ikringen 6
Security Agreement	Change of Name	S_583_3	30 Linkopin	g, SWEDEN
Other	-			XXXXX <b>Skate</b> XXXXX <b>ZNP:</b> XXXXXXX
Execution Date: January 20, 2000		Additional I	name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	execution da	te of the applica	tion is: January 20, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Norman P. Soloway				
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41	):\$40.00
1/2000 SCARMICH 00000147 09491020		🖾 Encl	osed	
		Any Auth	fee defici orized to be ch	ency arged to deposit account
40.00 jp Street Address:				
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GR	ROSSMAN & HAGE	8. Deposit	account numbe	
175 Canal Street				08-1391
City: <u>Manchester</u> State: <u>Ne</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true a	nd correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
-	-1	181	2.	
Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	- yorner	Signature	cray	January 25, 2000
	•	•	al number of page:	s comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				PATENT
			REEL:-01	0524 FRAME: 0124

r. 04

## USA Patent Application

## Assignment

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

1.Per-Erik Fägerman

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto

Nordic Sensor Technologies AB

Teknikringen 6, S 583 30 Linköping, Sweden

hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100. in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

Manufacturing Method for Integrated Sensor Arrays

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America [] even date herewith

[] ON

[] in U.S. Appln No

And the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

Filed

And the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Norman Soloway Hayes, Hennesey, Grossamn & Hage, PC)to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.Inventor(s)Date signedWitness(es)

1

Per-Erik Fägerman

RECORDED: 01/25/2000

jun 20 - 2000

Sipitatalalee

BERGLUNDS PATB

DATENT S3:52 FVX 01388105

REEL: 010524 FRAME: 0125

100 🕅